

Missouri
Department
of Transportation



Greg Horn, District Engineer

St. Louis Metro District
2309 Barrett Station Road
Ballwin, Mo. 63021
(314) 205-7307
Fax (314) 301-1437
or (573) 526-0016
www.modot.mo.gov
Toll Free 1-888 ASK MoDOT

BID TABULATION

General Services

Results Posted: 12:30 pm, 10/25/16
Revised Posted: 10:05 am, 10/26/16

Thank you for your response to our Request for Bid: **SL17-032-R7, Route 366 Slide Repair.**
For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were received.
If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number shown above.
Buyer: Stephanie Austin Rashid, CPPB, Sr. Procurement Agent

EST QTY	U/ M	DESCRIPTION	Tramar Contracting, Inc.		Gershenson Construction Co., Inc.		R.V. Wagner, Inc.	
			COST U/M	EXTENDED COST	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST
1	LS	Removal of Improvements	9,000.00	9,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
333.0	CY	Class A Excavation	48.00	15,984.00	32.00	10,656.00	46.50	15,484.50
93.0	CY	Compacting Embankment	18.00	1,674.00	18.00	1,674.00	27.50	2,557.50
1031.0	CY	Furnishing Rock Fill	35.00	36,085.00	27.00	27,837.00	23.50	24,228.50
1031.0	CY	Placing Rock Fill	25.00	25,775.00	15.50	15,980.50	8.50	8,763.50
6	EA	Shaping Slopes, Class III (100 FT)	500.00	3,000.00	2,900.00	17,400.00	3,200.00	19,200.00
40.0	SY	Type A2 Shoulder	150.00	6,000.00	80.00	3,200.00	91.00	3,640.00
650.0	LF	MGS Guard Rail	21.00	13,650.00	20.00	13,000	28.50	18,525.00
1.0	EA	MGS Bridge Approach Transition Section (Major Route)	2,780.00	2,780.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	650.00	650.00

1.0	EA	MGS Height and Block Transition	550.00	550.00	525.00	525.00	650.00	650.00
1.0	EA	Bridge Anchor Section, 6.5 Ft. Posts (Safety Barrier Curb) (Roadway And Rehabilitation)	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
67.0	SY	Paved Ditch	110.00	7,370.00	108.00	7,236.00	115.00	7,705.00
2.0	EA	Changeable Message Sign, Commission Furnished / Retained	20.00	40.00	250.00	500.00	1,115.00	2,230.00
1	LS	Traffic Control (Lump Sum)	6,900.00	6,900.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
200.0	LF	Relocating Temporary Traffic Barrier	11.00	2,200.00	15.00	3,000.00	45.00	9,000.00
100.0	FT	Misc., Remove State Furnished Traffic Barrier	19.00	1,900.00	17.00	1,700.00	33.00	3,300.00
1	LS	Mobilization	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,650.00	10,650.00	7,400.00	7,400.00
659.0	SY	Separation Geotextile	3.00	1,977.00	2.75	1,812.25	3.00	1,977.00
1.0	LS	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
1.0	LF	Rock Ditch Check	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00	380.00	380.00
3.0	CY	Sediment Removal	150.00	450.00	50.00	150.00	230.00	690.00
200.0	LF	Silt Fence	4.00	800.00	5.00	1,000.00	5.00	1,000.00
TOTAL EXTENDED COST FOR PROJECT			\$148,235.00		\$149,870.75		\$152,381.00	

EST QTY	U/ M	DESCRIPTION	JTL Landscaping, LLC		Krupp Construction		Ideal Landscape Management, Inc.	
			COST U/M	EXTENDED COST	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST
1	LS	Removal of Improvements	25,000.00	25,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	15,254.00	15,254.00
333.0	CY	Class A Excavation	32.00	10,656.00	40.00	13,320.00	25.00	8,325.00
93.0	CY	Compacting Embankment	45.00	4,185.00	70.00	6,510.00	15.00	1,395.00
1031.0	CY	Furnishing Rock Fill	20.00	20,620.00	45.00	46,395.00	47.00	48,457.00
1031.0	CY	Placing Rock Fill	20.00	20,620.00	13.00	13,403.00	15.00	15,465.00
6	EA	Shaping Slopes, Class III (100 FT)	1,000.00	6,000.00	690.00	4,140.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
40.0	SY	Type A2 Shoulder	134.00	5,360.00	160.00	6,400.00	100.00	4,000.00
650.0	LF	MGS Guard Rail	20.00	13,000.00*	24.00	15,600.00	25.00	16,250.00
1.0	EA	MGS Bridge Approach Transition Section (Major Route)	2,650.00	2,650.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
1.0	EA	MGS Height and Block Transition	525.00	525.00	600.00	600.00	650.00	650.00
1.0	EA	Bridge Anchor Section, 6.5 Ft. Posts (Safety Barrier Curb) (Roadway And Rehabilitation)	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,650.00	2,650.00
67.0	SY	Paved Ditch	116.00	7,772.00	100.00	6,700.00	100.00	6,700.00
2.0	EA	Changeable Message Sign, Commission Furnished / Retained	20.00	40.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,000.00	4,000.00

1	LS	Traffic Control (Lump Sum)	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
200.0	LF	Relocating Temporary Traffic Barrier	11.00	2,200.00	15.00	3,000.00	25.00	5,000.00
100.0	FT	Misc., Remove State Furnished Traffic Barrier	18.50	1,850.00	44.00	4,400.00	50.00	5,000.00
1	LS	Mobilization	18,000.00	18,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
659.0	SY	Separation Geotextile	6.00	3,954.00	4.00	2,636.00	3.00	1,977.00
1.0	LS	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
1.0	LF	Rock Ditch Check	500.00	500.00	240.00	240.00	75.00	75.00
3.0	CY	Sediment Removal	210.00	630.00	80.00	240.00	100.00	300.00
200.0	LF	Silt Fence	5.00	1000.00*	6.00	1,200.00	6.00	1,200.00
TOTAL EXTENDED COST FOR PROJECT			\$154,762.00*		\$158,684.00		\$169,898.00	

*Technical Errors on bid document